



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0117-0159-R1
Letting Date: January 12, 2022
Call Order: 005
Contract Time: 213 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON CT ROUTE 35

Counties: Fairfield
District(s): Thomaston
Project(s): 0035(105)

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0097773	11,780.000	1.00000	11,780.00	1.00000	11,780.00	1.00000	11,780.00
SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions **		est.					
0020 0201001	(1.000)	174,000.90000	174,000.90	100,000.00000	100,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS					
0030 0202000	2,740.000	28.00000	76,720.00	30.00000	82,200.00	40.00000	109,600.00
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.					
0040 0202454	3.000	2,454.00000	7,362.00	2,000.00000	6,000.00	1,750.00000	5,250.00
SPECIAL TEST PIT - WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0050 0202501	255.000	7.50000	1,912.50	3.00000	765.00	6.00000	1,530.00
CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.					
0060 0202502	1,320.000	32.00000	42,240.00	14.00000	18,480.00	16.75000	22,110.00
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT		s.y.					
0070 0202513	245.000	25.00000	6,125.00	14.00000	3,430.00	14.00000	3,430.00
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK		s.y.					
0080 0202529	1,955.000	3.00000	5,865.00	3.00000	5,865.00	2.50000	4,887.50
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.					
0090 0209001	3,305.000	3.00000	9,915.00	4.50000	14,872.50	4.00000	13,220.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.					
0100 0212000	855.000	50.00000	42,750.00	65.00000	55,575.00	51.00000	43,605.00
SUBBASE		c.y.					
0110 0219001	1,260.000	3.30000	4,158.00	5.00000	6,300.00	4.00000	5,040.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0120 0219050 CATCH BASIN SEDIMENT FILTER ** See Special Provisions **	15.000 ea.	223.00000	3,345.00	200.00000	3,000.00	140.00000	2,100.00
0130 0286001.10 ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	15.000 c.y.	142.00000	2,130.00	200.00000	3,000.00	260.00000	3,900.00
0140 0304002 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	165.000 c.y.	50.00000	8,250.00	75.00000	12,375.00	60.00000	9,900.00
0150 0404101 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - PARTIAL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions **	45.000 s.y.	128.00000	5,760.00	85.00000	3,825.00	134.00000	6,030.00
0160 0406170 HMA S1	1,105.000 ton	133.00000	146,965.00	149.00000	164,645.00	116.00000	128,180.00
0170 0406171 HMA S0.5	1,355.000 ton	139.00000	188,345.00	155.00000	210,025.00	124.00000	168,020.00
0180 0406172 HMA S0.375	110.000 ton	156.00000	17,160.00	214.00000	23,540.00	147.00000	16,170.00
0190 0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	715.000 gal	11.00000	7,865.00	22.00000	15,730.00	12.50000	8,937.50
0200 0406600 MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	1,355.000 ton	7.00000	9,485.00	8.00000	10,840.00	18.00000	24,390.00
0210 0406999 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	5,000.000 est.	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
0220 0409001 FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	5,930.000 s.y.	5.50000	32,615.00	5.00000	29,650.00	7.00000	41,510.00
0230 0506017 RETAINING WALL ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	41,500.00000	41,500.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0240	0586001.10	5.000	2,786.00000	13,930.00	5,000.00000	25,000.00	5,900.00000	29,500.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0250	0586002.10	3.000	4,000.00000	12,000.00	5,900.00000	17,700.00	6,200.00000	18,600.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4'SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0260	0586003.10	1.000	4,433.00000	4,433.00	5,900.00000	5,900.00	8,400.00000	8,400.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 1 - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0270	0586040.10	1.000	3,215.00000	3,215.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,900.00000	5,900.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0280	0586056.10	1.000	3,215.00000	3,215.00	4,900.00000	4,900.00	5,900.00000	5,900.00
	TYPE 'C-L' DROP INLET - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0290	0586300.10	1.000	6,000.00000	6,000.00	7,900.00000	7,900.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00
	OFFSET CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
	** See Special Provisions **							
0300	0586500.10	3.000	3,060.00000	9,180.00	4,950.00000	14,850.00	7,000.00000	21,000.00
	MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0310	0586601	5.000	346.00000	1,730.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00
	RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0320	0586703	3.000	2,171.00000	6,513.00	3,200.00000	9,600.00	3,200.00000	9,600.00
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.						
0330	0586750	2.000	1,450.00000	2,900.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,250.00000	2,500.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0340	0586790.10	5.000	1,066.00000	5,330.00	1,600.00000	8,000.00	2,000.00000	10,000.00
	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0350	0601192	180.000	25.00000	4,500.00	26.00000	4,680.00	11.00000	1,980.00
	SURFACE PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0360	0686000.15	525.000	152.00000	79,800.00	120.00000	63,000.00	162.00000	85,050.00
	15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0370 0686100.15	5.000	312.00000	1,560.00	399.00000	1,995.00	405.00000	2,025.00
15" C.C.M. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0380 0686100.18	15.000	171.00000	2,565.00	150.00000	2,250.00	182.00000	2,730.00
18" C.C.M. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0390 0686200.10	70.000	106.00000	7,420.00	91.00000	6,370.00	106.00000	7,420.00
10" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0400 0686860.12	50.000	355.00000	17,750.00	250.00000	12,500.00	207.00000	10,350.00
12" SLOTTED DRAIN PIPE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0410 0686950.10	140.000	25.00000	3,500.00	25.00000	3,500.00	51.00000	7,140.00
REMOVE EXISTING PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0420 0751831	1.000	310.00000	310.00	45.00000	45.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
6" OUTLET FOR UNDERDRAIN	l.f.						
0430 0755009	65.000	2.50000	162.50	2.00000	130.00	2.00000	130.00
GEOTEXTILE ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0440 0811001	1,730.000	42.00000	72,660.00	35.00000	60,550.00	39.00000	67,470.00
CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.						
0450 0813021	175.000	79.00000	13,825.00	95.00000	16,625.00	98.00000	17,150.00
6" GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.						
0460 0814002	405.000	45.00000	18,225.00	75.00000	30,375.00	84.00000	34,020.00
RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0470 0815001	475.000	10.50000	4,987.50	10.00000	4,750.00	8.00000	3,800.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0480 0915000	(1.000)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
TREE PROTECTION ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0490 0921001	6,970.000	11.00000	76,670.00	14.00000	97,580.00	13.00000	90,610.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0500	0921005	1,935.000	19.00000	36,765.00	30.00000	58,050.00	22.00000	42,570.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
0510	0921036	2.000	210.00000	420.00	400.00000	800.00	295.00000	590.00
	RETRO-FIT DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.						
0520	0921039	18.000	200.00000	3,600.00	220.00000	3,960.00	225.00000	4,050.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.						
0530	0922500	110.000	100.00000	11,000.00	75.00000	8,250.00	73.00000	8,030.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.						
0540	0924002	5.000	739.00000	3,695.00	1,100.00000	5,500.00	700.00000	3,500.00
	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP	c.y.						
0550	0942001	2.000	1,800.00000	3,600.00	100.00000	200.00	950.00000	1,900.00
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton						
0560	0944000	2,280.000	8.00000	18,240.00	14.00000	31,920.00	15.00000	34,200.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0570	0945301	830.000	14.75000	12,242.50	18.00000	14,940.00	18.00000	14,940.00
	MULCHING ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0580	0949038	2.000	1,219.00000	2,438.00	800.00000	1,600.00	865.00000	1,730.00
	CERCIS CANADENSIS "OKLAHOMA", EASTERN REDBUD, 2"-2.5" CAL. B .B.	ea.						
0590	0949059	34.000	115.00000	3,910.00	90.00000	3,060.00	92.00000	3,128.00
	ARONIA ARBUTIFOLIA RED CHOKEBERRY 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0600	0949086	23.000	98.00000	2,254.00	90.00000	2,070.00	92.00000	2,116.00
	CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0610	0949089	32.000	52.00000	1,664.00	69.00000	2,208.00	72.00000	2,304.00
	COMPTONIA PEREGRINA SWEETFERN 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0620	0949213	2.000	1,698.00000	3,396.00	300.00000	600.00	187.00000	374.00
	ILEX OPACA, AMERICAN HOLLY, 6' - 8' HT. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0630 0949227 ILEX VERTICILLATA COMMON WINTERBERRY 2'-3' HT. B.B.	23.000 ea.	116.00000	2,668.00	91.00000	2,093.00	92.00000	2,116.00
0640 0949295 ARCHOSTAPHYLOS UVS-URSI, BEARBERRY 1 GAL. CONTAINER	16.000 ea.	49.00000	784.00	35.00000	560.00	35.00000	560.00
0650 0949298 FOTHERGILLA GARDENI FOTHERGILLA 2' -3' HT. B.B.	14.000 ea.	141.00000	1,974.00	90.00000	1,260.00	92.00000	1,288.00
0660 0949300 HYDRANGEA QUERCIFOLIA OAKLEAF HYDRANGEA 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	4.000 ea.	211.00000	844.00	90.00000	360.00	92.00000	368.00
0670 0949303 ANDROPOGON SCOPARIUM LITTLE BLUESTEM 1 GALLON CONTAINER	256.000 ea.	33.00000	8,448.00	35.00000	8,960.00	35.00000	8,960.00
0680 0949340 AMELANCHIER LAEVIS, ALLEGHENY SERVICEBERRY, 2"-2 1/2" CAL. B. B.	9.000 ea.	1,125.00000	10,125.00	1,000.00000	9,000.00	1,000.00000	9,000.00
0690 0949369 AMELANCHIER GRANDIFLORA "AUTUMN BRILLIANCE", AUTUMN BRILLIANCE SERVICEBERRY, 2" - 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	3.000 ea.	1,190.00000	3,570.00	985.00000	2,955.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00
0700 0949393 CRATAEGUS VIRIDIS "WINTER KING", GREEN HAWTHORN 2" - 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	4.000 ea.	1,192.00000	4,768.00	800.00000	3,200.00	865.00000	3,460.00
0710 0949413 CAREX SPECIES SEDGE 1 GALLON CONTAINER	277.000 ea.	21.50000	5,955.50	35.00000	9,695.00	35.00000	9,695.00
0720 0949415 ANDROPOGON SPECIES BROOMSEDEGE 1 GALLON CONTAINER	101.000 ea.	33.00000	3,333.00	34.00000	3,434.00	35.00000	3,535.00
0730 0949432 ROOT PRUNING ** See Special Provisions **	50.000 l.f.	25.00000	1,250.00	80.00000	4,000.00	78.00000	3,900.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0740	0949559	223.000	22.00000	4,906.00	34.50000	7,693.50	35.00000	7,805.00
	RUDBECKIA FULGIDA "GOLDSTRUM", GOLDSTRUM BLACK EYED SUSAN 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0750	0949833	3.000	1,115.00000	3,345.00	975.00000	2,925.00	1,010.00000	3,030.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2 1/2"- 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0760	0949878	2.000	1,700.00000	3,400.00	1,400.00000	2,800.00	1,445.00000	2,890.00
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 3- 1/2"- 4" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0770	0949883	3.000	1,755.00000	5,265.00	1,400.00000	4,200.00	1,445.00000	4,335.00
	ULMUS CARPINIFOLIA HOMESTEAD HOMESTEAD ELM 3 1/2"-4" CAL.B.B	ea.						
0780	0949897	44.000	150.00000	6,600.00	118.00000	5,192.00	130.00000	5,720.00
	ILEX GLABRA, INKBERRY, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0790	0949898	57.000	115.00000	6,555.00	136.00000	7,752.00	145.00000	8,265.00
	MYRICA PENNSYLVANICA, NORTHERN BAYBERRY, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0800	0949974	4.000	1,190.00000	4,760.00	665.00000	2,660.00	725.00000	2,900.00
	QUERCUS COCCINEA SCARLET OAK 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0810	0949986	2.000	1,445.00000	2,890.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00	1,155.00000	2,310.00
	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0820	0950019	1,970.000	1.10000	2,167.00	4.75000	9,357.50	4.80000	9,456.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0830	0952001	(1.000)	2,630.00000	2,630.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00	7,200.00000	7,200.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0840	0969062	9.000	3,010.00000	27,090.00	5,000.00000	45,000.00	4,700.00000	42,300.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0850	0970006	224,400.000	1.00000	224,400.00	1.00000	224,400.00	1.00000	224,400.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0860	0970007	48.000	65.00000	3,120.00	70.00000	3,360.00	55.00000	2,640.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0870	0971001	(1.000)	51,073.00000	51,073.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0880	0974001	15.000	238.00000	3,570.00	100.00000	1,500.00	440.00000	6,600.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.						
0890	0975004	(1.000)	14,627.00000	14,627.00	160,000.00000	160,000.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0900	0976002	2,184.000	1.05000	2,293.20	2.00000	4,368.00	1.00000	2,184.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0910	0978002	114.000	104.00000	11,856.00	110.00000	12,540.00	90.00000	10,260.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0920	0979003	12.000	150.00000	1,800.00	150.00000	1,800.00	130.00000	1,560.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0930	0979004	12.000	320.00000	3,840.00	385.00000	4,620.00	330.00000	3,960.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0940	0980020	(1.000)	34,127.00000	34,127.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	29,000.00000	29,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0950	0981100	57.000	46.00000	2,622.00	100.00000	5,700.00	50.00000	2,850.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0960	1001001	1,125.000	27.99000	31,488.75	64.00000	72,000.00	30.00000	33,750.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0970	1001004	12.000	1,210.00000	14,520.00	350.00000	4,200.00	1,155.00000	13,860.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION(0' - 4' DEEP)	c.y.						
0980	1002015	8.000	1,375.00000	11,000.00	1,125.00000	9,000.00	1,315.00000	10,520.00
	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.						
0990	1002110	7.000	950.00000	6,650.00	1,200.00000	8,400.00	1,000.00000	7,000.00
	DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1000	1002201	8.000	21,000.00000	168,000.00	14,500.00000	116,000.00	19,780.00000	158,240.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1010	1002203	11.000	837.00000	9,207.00	740.00000	8,140.00	800.00000	8,800.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.						
1020	1002208	2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.						
1030	1002291	1.000	2,771.00000	2,771.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00	2,700.00000	2,700.00
	MODIFICATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1040	1003596	1.000	1,553.00000	1,553.00	1,350.00000	1,350.00	1,486.00000	1,486.00
	DECORATIVE POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1050	1003912	6.000	500.00000	3,000.00	595.00000	3,570.00	470.00000	2,820.00
	REMOVE CONCRETE LIGHT STANDARD BASE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1060	1003916	6.000	2,100.00000	12,600.00	950.00000	5,700.00	2,000.00000	12,000.00
	REMOVE AND RELOCATE LIGHT STANDARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1070	1005600	4.000	837.00000	3,348.00	1,300.00000	5,200.00	800.00000	3,200.00
	LED LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1080	1008115	285.000	30.00000	8,550.00	30.00000	8,550.00	25.00000	7,125.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH			l.f.				
1090	1008117	60.000	57.00000	3,420.00	58.00000	3,480.00	54.00000	3,240.00
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH			l.f.				
1100	1008125	800.000	10.50000	8,400.00	10.20000	8,160.00	10.00000	8,000.00
	1 1/4" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH			l.f.				
1110	1008215	550.000	31.00000	17,050.00	29.00000	15,950.00	29.00000	15,950.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY			l.f.				
1120	1008217	140.000	64.00000	8,960.00	60.00000	8,400.00	61.00000	8,540.00
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY			l.f.				
1130	1010001	5.000	885.00000	4,425.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00	845.00000	4,225.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE			ea.				
1140	1010021	2.000	625.00000	1,250.00	650.00000	1,300.00	600.00000	1,200.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II			ea.				
1150	1010052	3.000	590.00000	1,770.00	740.00000	2,220.00	565.00000	1,695.00
	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER			ea.				
1160	1010901	1.000	580.00000	580.00	550.00000	550.00	555.00000	555.00
	REMOVE AND RELOCATE CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **			ea.				
1170	1012038	2,000.000	4.00000	8,000.00	2.40000	4,800.00	3.60000	7,200.00
	NO. 8 SINGLE CONDUCTOR			l.f.				
1180	1012042	2,000.000	3.25000	6,500.00	1.50000	3,000.00	3.00000	6,000.00
	NO. 12 SINGLE CONDUCTOR			l.f.				
1190	1014901	520.000	6.10000	3,172.00	1.50000	780.00	6.00000	3,120.00
	REMOVE CABLE ** See Special Provisions **			l.f.				
1200	1015034	(1.000)	4,400.00000	4,400.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00	4,200.00000	4,200.00
	GROUNDING AND BONDING ** See Special Provisions **			LS				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1210	1017019	2.000	17,765.00000	35,530.00	13,250.00000	26,500.00	17,000.00000	34,000.00
	WIRELESS RADIO ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1220	1102002	11.000	848.00000	9,328.00	1,700.00000	18,700.00	800.00000	8,800.00
	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.						
1230	1103002	3.000	28,500.00000	85,500.00	25,000.00000	75,000.00	28,000.00000	84,000.00
	STEEL COMBINATION SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1240	1103021	3.000	25,000.00000	75,000.00	24,000.00000	72,000.00	23,000.00000	69,000.00
	28' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1250	1103022	2.000	25,750.00000	51,500.00	27,000.00000	54,000.00	25,000.00000	50,000.00
	30' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1260	1105001	10.000	700.00000	7,000.00	415.00000	4,150.00	670.00000	6,700.00
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1270	1105003	20.000	1,605.00000	32,100.00	1,475.00000	29,500.00	1,500.00000	30,000.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1280	1106001	6.000	1,025.00000	6,150.00	1,099.00000	6,594.00	1,050.00000	6,300.00
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1290	1106003	8.000	915.00000	7,320.00	935.00000	7,480.00	1,050.00000	8,400.00
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1300	1106004	2.000	1,576.00000	3,152.00	1,650.00000	3,300.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
	2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1310	1107011	18.000	1,265.00000	22,770.00	1,450.00000	26,100.00	1,400.00000	25,200.00
	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR(TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
1320	1108117	3.000	30,656.00000	91,968.00	32,000.00000	96,000.00	30,000.00000	90,000.00
	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER W/ACTUATED PEDESTRIAN PHASE (16 PHASE) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1330	1108163	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,300.00000	3,300.00
	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1340	1108808	(1.000)	4,500.00000	4,500.00	4,700.00000	4,700.00	4,400.00000	4,400.00
	TRAINING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1350	1111201	(1.000)	3,700.00000	3,700.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1360	1111202	(1.000)	3,700.00000	3,700.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1370	1111203	(1.000)	3,700.00000	3,700.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1380	1112205	6.000	22,395.00000	134,370.00	20,840.00000	125,040.00	20,000.00000	120,000.00
	RADAR DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1390	1112284	3.000	1,400.00000	4,200.00	1,686.00000	5,058.00	2,000.00000	6,000.00
	VEHICLE DETECTION MONITOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1400	1112286	3.000	8,427.00000	25,281.00	7,999.00000	23,997.00	7,700.00000	23,100.00
	360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1410	1112287	3.000	29,000.00000	87,000.00	27,450.00000	82,350.00	26,000.00000	78,000.00
	360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1420	1113004	110.000	4.50000	495.00	4.50000	495.00	4.40000	484.00
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.						
1430	1113100	605.000	9.50000	5,747.50	9.50000	5,747.50	9.00000	5,445.00
	3 CONDUCTOR NO. 12 CABLE	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1440	1113102	940.000	4.25000	3,995.00	3.75000	3,525.00	4.00000	3,760.00
	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1450	1113103	2,810.000	4.45000	12,504.50	3.75000	10,537.50	4.25000	11,942.50
	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1460	1113104	320.000	4.75000	1,520.00	4.00000	1,280.00	4.50000	1,440.00
	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1470	1113107	480.000	6.00000	2,880.00	5.00000	2,400.00	5.50000	2,640.00
	15 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1480	1113125	350.000	7.00000	2,450.00	7.00000	2,450.00	6.40000	2,240.00
	25 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1490	1113399	4.000	1,550.00000	6,200.00	1,200.00000	4,800.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00
	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.						
1500	1113725	484.000	3.75000	1,815.00	4.75000	2,299.00	4.40000	2,129.60
	23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1510	1114102	560.000	9.00000	5,040.00	8.00000	4,480.00	10.00000	5,600.00
	SPAN WIRE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1520	1118012	(1.000)	28,227.00000	28,227.00	28,000.00000	28,000.00	27,000.00000	27,000.00
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1530	1118051	(1.000)	17,450.00000	17,450.00	4,700.00000	4,700.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1540	1118052	(1.000)	15,155.00000	15,155.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	5,700.00000	5,700.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1550	1118053	(1.000)	15,155.00000	15,155.00	4,100.00000	4,100.00	5,700.00000	5,700.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1560	1131002	34.000	1,400.00000	47,600.00	125.00000	4,250.00	250.00000	8,500.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1570	1206023 (1.000)	9,250.00000	9,250.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	4,400.00000	4,400.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
1580	1208931 365.000	79.00000	28,835.00	80.00000	29,200.00	78.00000	28,470.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **						
	s.f.						
1590	1210101 3,402.000	0.55000	1,871.10	0.62000	2,109.24	0.50000	1,701.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
	l.f.						
1600	1210102 2,476.000	0.55000	1,361.80	0.62000	1,535.12	0.50000	1,238.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
	l.f.						
1610	1210105 1,755.000	5.25000	9,213.75	5.00000	8,775.00	5.00000	8,775.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS						
	s.f.						
1620	1212001 308.000	3.00000	924.00	3.00000	924.00	2.70000	831.60
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW						
	l.f.						
1630	1212002 440.000	3.00000	1,320.00	3.00000	1,320.00	2.70000	1,188.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE						
	l.f.						
1640	1214002 140.000	4.00000	560.00	4.00000	560.00	3.80000	532.00
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE						
	l.f.						
1650	1214003 155.000	5.00000	775.00	4.50000	697.50	4.70000	728.50
	8" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE						
	l.f.						
1660	1220027 1,368.000	34.00000	46,512.00	30.00000	41,040.00	10.00000	13,680.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS						
	s.f.						
1670	1300007 10.000	30.00000	300.00	30.00000	300.00	35.00000	350.00
	EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **						
	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1680	1300015	10.000	277.00000	2,770.00	250.00000	2,500.00	195.00000	1,950.00
ROCK-IN-TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **								
1690	1300151	30.000	25.50000	765.00	30.00000	900.00	66.00000	1,980.00
ADDITIONAL BACKFILL MATERIAL (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **								
1700	1301081	40.000	129.00000	5,160.00	200.00000	8,000.00	140.00000	5,600.00
6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **								
1710	1301861	(1.000)	11,545.00000	11,545.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
FURNISH DUCTILE IRON PIPE, VALVES AND MISCELLANEOUS FITTINGS (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **								
1720	1302051	10.000	132.00000	1,320.00	100.00000	1,000.00	650.00000	6,500.00
RESET VALVE BOX (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **								
1730	1302122	1.000	4,991.00000	4,991.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00	17,000.00000	17,000.00
8" INSERTION VALVE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **								
1740	1302901	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00
AIR RELIEF VALVE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **								
1750	1303195	1.000	2,320.00000	2,320.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
REMOVE HYDRANT (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **								
1760	1303202	1.000	4,588.00000	4,588.00	6,900.00000	6,900.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT ** See Special Provisions **								
1770	1304059	130.000	111.00000	14,430.00	95.00000	12,350.00	112.00000	14,560.00
PERMANENT PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1780	1304060	95.000	38.00000	3,610.00	36.00000	3,420.00	112.00000	10,640.00
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT REPAIRS (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
1790	1304070	3.000	2,151.00000	6,453.00	1,400.00000	4,200.00	1,350.00000	4,050.00
RESTRAINT EXISTING PIPE JOINT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1800	1700001	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
5001	1111600	5.000	3,955.00000	19,775.00	3,500.00000	17,500.00	3,800.00000	19,000.00
EXTENSION BRACKET ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
Section Totals:				\$3,186,777.00		\$3,306,054.36		\$3,415,125.20
Contract Totals				\$3,186,777.00		\$3,306,054.36		\$3,415,125.20
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								